
COUNTY BOARDS OF EDUCATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF PROFESSIONAL AND SERVICE PERSONNEL EMPLOYED -

FULL-TIME EQUIVANENCY (FTE) BASIS (EXCLUDING RESA PERSONNEL)

2011-12 YEAR

Total Total

Professional Service Total

County Personnel Personnel Personnel

Barbour 211.00        114.500         325.50            

Berkeley 1,500.65     897.300         2,397.95         

Boone 453.47        237.000         690.47            

Braxton 206.50        109.500         316.00            

Brooke 296.00        162.000         458.00            

Cabell 1,105.45     562.000         1,667.45         

Calhoun 106.50        58.000           164.50            

Clay 175.50        112.000         287.50            

Doddridge 122.00        73.000           195.00            

Fayette 613.50        350.500         964.00            

Gilmer 93.50           51.000           144.50            

Grant 160.00        91.000           251.00            

Greenbrier 480.00        315.000         795.00            

Hampshire 295.10        186.000         481.10            

Hancock 379.00        203.500         582.50            

Hardy 180.50        112.500         293.00            

Harrison 961.10        529.500         1,490.60         

Jackson 454.00        246.500         700.50            

Jefferson 743.00        454.000         1,197.00         

Kanawha 2,572.11     1,344.000      3,916.11         

Lewis 229.50        145.000         374.50            

Lincoln 351.50        194.500         546.00            

Logan 539.00        323.000         862.00            

Marion 686.20        410.000         1,096.20         

Marshall 419.51        270.500         690.01            

Mason 385.00        222.500         607.50            

McDowell 355.00        210.000         565.00            

Mercer 846.00        440.500         1,286.50         

Mineral 373.50        230.000         603.50            

Mingo 421.46        245.500         666.96            

Monongalia 946.00        499.300         1,445.30         

Monroe 172.00        111.000         283.00            

Morgan 229.00        125.000         354.00            

Nicholas 350.00        212.500         562.50            

Ohio 476.60        241.500         718.10            

Pendleton 107.20        62.500           169.70            

Pleasants 128.00        76.000           204.00            

Pocahontas 115.00        71.000           186.00            

Preston 386.97        218.500         605.47            

Putnam 817.00        429.000         1,246.00         

Raleigh 1,035.30     551.000         1,586.30         

Randolph 396.51        198.500         595.01            

Ritchie 135.00        86.500           221.50            

Roane 208.00        134.000         342.00            

Summers 142.00        78.500           220.50            

Taylor 199.50        120.000         319.50            

Tucker 101.00        59.500           160.50            

Tyler 136.00        78.500           214.50            

Upshur 340.00        196.500         536.50            

Wayne 630.60        392.000         1,022.60         

Webster 143.00        82.500           225.50            

Wetzel 257.60        154.000         411.60            

Wirt 95.00           52.000           147.00            

Wood 1,146.00     598.320         1,744.32         

Wyoming 373.50        210.500         584.00            

Total 24,782.32   13,938.920    38,721.24       

OSF

12/29/11

Total Personnel 12
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COUNTY BOARDS OF EDUCATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF PROFESSIONAL AND SERVICE PERSONNEL EMPLOYED -

FULL-TIME EQUIVANENCY (FTE) BASIS (EXCLUDING RESA PERSONNEL)

(ARRANGED IN DESCENDING ORDER)

2011-12 YEAR

Total Total

Professional Service Total

Ct. County Personnel Personnel Personnel

1. Kanawha 2,572.11     1,344.000      3,916.11         

2. Berkeley 1,500.65     897.300         2,397.95         

3. Wood 1,146.00     598.320         1,744.32         

4. Cabell 1,105.45     562.000         1,667.45         

5. Raleigh 1,035.30     551.000         1,586.30         

6. Harrison 961.10        529.500         1,490.60         

7. Monongalia 946.00        499.300         1,445.30         

8. Mercer 846.00        440.500         1,286.50         

9. Putnam 817.00        429.000         1,246.00         

10. Jefferson 743.00        454.000         1,197.00         

11. Marion 686.20        410.000         1,096.20         

12. Wayne 630.60        392.000         1,022.60         

13. Fayette 613.50        350.500         964.00            

14. Logan 539.00        323.000         862.00            

15. Greenbrier 480.00        315.000         795.00            

16. Ohio 476.60        241.500         718.10            

17. Jackson 454.00        246.500         700.50            

18. Boone 453.47        237.000         690.47            

19. Marshall 419.51        270.500         690.01            

20. Mingo 421.46        245.500         666.96            

21. Mason 385.00        222.500         607.50            

22. Preston 386.97        218.500         605.47            

23. Mineral 373.50        230.000         603.50            

24. Randolph 396.51        198.500         595.01            

25. Wyoming 373.50        210.500         584.00            

26. Hancock 379.00        203.500         582.50            

27. McDowell 355.00        210.000         565.00            

28. Nicholas 350.00        212.500         562.50            

29. Lincoln 351.50        194.500         546.00            

30. Upshur 340.00        196.500         536.50            

31. Hampshire 295.10        186.000         481.10            

32. Brooke 296.00        162.000         458.00            

33. Wetzel 257.60        154.000         411.60            

34. Lewis 229.50        145.000         374.50            

35. Morgan 229.00        125.000         354.00            

36. Roane 208.00        134.000         342.00            

37. Barbour 211.00        114.500         325.50            

38. Taylor 199.50        120.000         319.50            

39. Braxton 206.50        109.500         316.00            

40. Hardy 180.50        112.500         293.00            

41. Clay 175.50        112.000         287.50            

42. Monroe 172.00        111.000         283.00            

43. Grant 160.00        91.000           251.00            

44. Webster 143.00        82.500           225.50            

45. Ritchie 135.00        86.500           221.50            

46. Summers 142.00        78.500           220.50            

47. Tyler 136.00        78.500           214.50            

48. Pleasants 128.00        76.000           204.00            

49. Doddridge 122.00        73.000           195.00            

50. Pocahontas 115.00        71.000           186.00            

51. Pendleton 107.20        62.500           169.70            

52. Calhoun 106.50        58.000           164.50            

53. Tucker 101.00        59.500           160.50            

54. Wirt 95.00           52.000           147.00            

55. Gilmer 93.50           51.000           144.50            

- Total 24,782.32   13,938.920    38,721.24       

OSF

Total Personnel 12

12/29/11
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